

**Schedule of Charges**
**For Individual Accounts**

Particulars	Features	Fees	Remarks	
<b>Savings Bank Account :</b>				
<b>Account Maintenance Fee :</b>				
Savings Account Prime Savings Account Neera Savings Account Prime Digi Account NRTA Savings Account Prime Women's Savings Account Prime Teacher's Account Prime One Savings Account Prime Fifty & Plus Account Prime Porijon Account	Half Yearly Average Balance:		Half Yearly	
	Up to TK. 10,000	Free		
	Above TK. 10,000 up to Tk. 25,000	TK. 100.00		
	Above TK. 25,000 up to Tk. 200,000	Tk. 200.00		
	Above TK. 200,000 up to Tk. 1,000,000	Tk. 250.00		
	Above Tk. 1,000,000	Tk. 300.00		
	Half Yearly Average Balance:			
	Up to TK. 10,000	Free		
	Above TK. 10,000 up to Tk. 25,000	TK. 50.00		
Shukonna Account	Above TK. 25,000 up to Tk. 200,000	Tk. 100.00	Half Yearly	
	Above TK. 200,000 up to Tk. 1,000,000	Tk. 125.00		
	Above Tk. 1,000,000	Tk. 150.00		
My First Account Prime First Account Prime Youth Account No-Frill Account Prime RFCD Account				
<b>Debit Card Fee (annual) :</b>				
Savings Account Prime Savings Account NRTA Savings Account Prime Porijon Account		Tk. 600.00		
Shukonna	Free for 1 <sup>st</sup> Year	From 2 <sup>nd</sup> Year TK. 300.00		
My First Account Prime First Account Prime Youth Account PrimeDigi Account No-Frill Account Prime Fifty & Plus Account		Free		

Neera Savings Account Prime Women's Savings Account Prime Teacher's Account	Free for 1 <sup>st</sup> Year	From 2 <sup>nd</sup> Year TK. 600.00	2 <sup>nd</sup> year onward also free if annual average balance of BDT 1 lac is maintained
Prime One Savings Account	Free for 1 <sup>st</sup> Year	From 2 <sup>nd</sup> Year TK. 600.00	From the 2 <sup>nd</sup> year onward, the debit card annual fee is waived if 18 POS transactions are done in a calendar year
Prime RFCD Account		USD 5.00	

**Current Account & Special Notice Deposit Account:**
**Account Maintenance Fee :**

Current Account Prime Current Account Neera Current Account Prime Atlas FC*		Tk. 300.00 or	Half Yearly Tk. 300. But no minimum balance fee / incidental charges/ ledger fee/ service charge
Special Notice Deposit Account		Tk. 500.00	Half Yearly Tk. 500. But no minimum balance fee / incidental charges/ ledger fee/ service charge
Prime Personal Retail Account		Free	
Prime Freelancer ERQ Account		Free	
<b>Debit Card Fee (annual) :</b>			
Current Account Neera Current Account Prime Personal Retail Account		Tk. 600.00	
Prime Current Account		Free	
Prime Freelancer ERQ Account		Free	
Prime Atlas FC		USD 5.00	

**Internet Banking**

Internet Banking Fee		Free	
----------------------	--	------	--

**SMS Alert Service Fee**

Current Account Prime Current Account Neera Current Account Prime Personal Retail Account Prime Freelancer ERQ Account*		Tk. 300.00	
Special Notice Deposit Account		Tk. 300.00	
Savings Account Prime Savings Account Shukonna Account Neera Savings Account PrimeDigi Account NRTA Savings Account		Tk. 300.00	

Prime Women's Savings Account Prime Teacher's Account Prime One Savings Account Prime Fifty & Plus Account Prime Porjon Account			
My First Account Prime First Account Prime Youth Account NO-Frill Account Prime Atlas FC Prime RFCD Account		Free	

<b>Account Closing Fee</b>			
Current Account Prime Current Account Neera Current Account Prime Personal Retail Account		Tk. 300.00	
Special Notice Deposit Account		Tk. 300.00	
Savings Account Prime Savings Account Shukonna Account Neera Savings Account Prime Digi Account NRTA Savings Account Prime Women's Savings Account Prime Teacher's Account Prime Youth Account Prime One Savings Account Prime Fifty & Plus Account Prime Porjon Account		TK. 200.00	
My First Account Prime First Account No-Frill Account		NIL	
RFCD Account Prime Freelancer ERQ Account Prime Atlas FC		Equivalent FCY of BDT 300	

<b>Cheque Book Related Fees &amp; Charges</b>			
Savings Account Prime Savings Account Shukonna Account NRTA Savings Account Prime Fifty & Plus Account	20 Leaves	Tk. 300.00/book + VAT Tk. 45.00 = Tk. 345.00	
	50 Leaves	Tk. 750.00/book + VAT Tk. 112.50 = Tk. 862.50	
Neera Savings Account Prime Women's Savings Account Prime Teacher's Account Prime One Savings Account	20 Leaves	Tk. 300.00/book + VAT Tk. 45.00 = Tk. 345.00	1 <sup>st</sup> Cheque Book (10 Leaves) : Free
	50 Leaves	Tk. 750.00/book + VAT Tk. 112.50 = Tk. 862.50	

PrimeDiGi Account (A/C Payee Cheque Book)	20 Leaves	Tk. 300.00/book + VAT Tk. 45.00 = Tk. 345.00	1 <sup>st</sup> Cheque Book (10 Leaves) : Free
	50 Leaves	Tk. 750.00/book + VAT Tk. 112.50 = Tk. 862.50	
Current Account Prime Current Account Prime Atlas FC*	20 Leaves	Tk. 300.00/book + VAT Tk. 45.00 = Tk. 345.00	
	50 Leaves	Tk. 750.00/book + VAT Tk. 112.50 = Tk. 862.50	
Neera Current Account Prime Personal Retail Account	20 Leaves	Tk. 300.00/book + VAT Tk. 45.00 = Tk. 345.00	1 <sup>st</sup> Cheque Book (10 Leaves) : Free
	50 Leaves	Tk. 750.00/book + VAT Tk. 112.50 = Tk. 862.50	
Special Notice Deposit Account	20 Leaves	Tk. 300.00/book + VAT Tk. 45.00 = Tk. 345.00	
	50 Leaves	Tk. 750.00/book + VAT Tk. 112.50 = Tk. 862.50	
Prime Youth Account	5 Leaves	Tk. 75/book + VAT Tk. 11.25 = Tk. 86.25	1 <sup>st</sup> Cheque Book (5 Leaves) : Free
My First Account Prime First Account Prime Youth Account No-Frill Account	5 Leaves	Free	

Account Statement Related Fees & Charges			
Current Account Prime Current Account Neera Current Account SND Account Prime Personal Retail Account		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ Free (Twice in a calendar year)</li> <li>▪ BDT 100 per statement (For more than twice in a calendar year).</li> </ul>	
Savings Account Prime Savings Account Shukonna Account Neera Savings Account Prime Digi Account Prime Women's Savings Account Prime Teacher's Account Prime Youth Account Prime One Savings Account Prime Fifty & Plus Account		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ Free (Twice in a calendar year)</li> <li>▪ BDT 100 per statement (For more than twice in a calendar year).</li> </ul>	

Prime Porijon Account			
-----------------------	--	--	--

<b>Certificates Related Fees &amp; Charges</b>			
Balance Confirmation Certificate		Tk. 100.00	Half-yearly & Yearly Balance Confirmation certificate both for Deposit & Loan account once in every six months is Free, charges will be realized for each duplicate certificate issued
B/O Account – Beneficiary Owner Certificate		Tk. 100.00	
Statement of Deposit Scheme		Tk. 200.00	
Tax Certificate (Account/FDR/DPS)		Tk. 200.00	
Tax Certificate (Loan Account)		Tk. 200.00	
Account Balance Certificate		Tk. 100.00	
Loan Outstanding Certificate		Tk. 100.00	
Balance in Currency Certificate		Tk. 100.00	
No Overdue Certificate		Tk. 200.00	
Loan Account Statement		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>▪ Free (Twice in a calendar year)</li> <li>▪ BDT 100 per statement (For more than twice in a calendar year).</li> </ul>	

<b>Online Commission (Inter District Cash Deposit, Cheque Withdrawal &amp; Fund Transfer)</b>			
Up to 50,000.00		Free	Free
Tk. 50,001.00 to Tk. 1,00,000.00		Tk. 50.00	for Neera Current
Tk. 1,00,001.00 to Tk. 5,00,000.00		Tk. 300.00	Account/ Prime Personal Retail
Tk. 5,00,001.00 to Tk. 10,00,000.00		Tk. 500.00	Account/Prime One Savings
Tk. 10,00,001.00 to Tk. 50,00,000.00		Tk. 1,500.00	Account/Prime First Account & No- Frill
Tk. 50,00,001.00 & over		Tk. 3,000.00	Account

<b>Locker Charges</b>			
<b>Rent</b>			
Small		<b>For Metro Branches:</b> Tk. 5,000.00 <b>For Remaining Branches:</b> Tk. 3,500.00	Yearly + Security Money twice (2X) of Annual Rent amount (Refundable)

Medium		<b>For Metro Branches:</b> Tk. 7,000.00 <b>For Remaining Branches:</b> Tk. 5,000.00	Yearly + Security Money twice (2X) of Annual Rent amount (Refundable)
Large		<b>For Metro Branches:</b> Tk. 9,000.00 <b>For Remaining Branches:</b> Tk. 7,000.00	Yearly + Security Money twice (2X) of Annual Rent amount (Refundable)
Late Payment Fee for Locker Charge		TK. 500.00	
Locker Key Replacement Fee		TK. 1,000.00+ Key Replacement Cost at actual	

**Note:** 50% waiver on regular locker charges for Prime Women's Savings Account, Prime Teacher's Account and Prime Fifty & Plus Account.

<b>Cheque Clearing Fee/BEFTN Transaction Fee</b>			
<b>Charges on Regular Value Cheques</b>			
Less than Tk. 50,000.00		Free	
Tk. 50,000.00 but less than Tk. 5,00,000.00		Tk. 10.00	(Including VAT)
Tk. 5,00,000.00 and above		TK. 25.00	(Including VAT)
<b>Charges on High Value Cheques</b>			
Tk. 5,00,000.00 and above		TK. 60.00	(Including VAT)
<b>Bangladesh Electronic Fund Transfer Network (BEFTN)</b>			
BEFTN		Free	

<b>Charges on RTGS Transactions</b>			
Charges for RTGS Transactions		Tk. 86.00	Tk. 86.00 / Per Transaction

<b>Charges related to Collection of Cheque(s)</b>			
Cheque(s) bounced drawn on us Charges		Tk. 50.00	Per instance from the account of the issuer of the cheque(s), only for cheque(s) returned due to insufficient fund.
Uncollected Cheque Book Destruction (Applied but not collected within 3 months)		Tk. 200.00	
<b>Collection from outstation (Cheque/Bills/Clean/Documentary)</b>			
Commission		Tk. 20.00	Minimum Tk. 20.00
Up to 1,00,000.00 @ 0.20%		Tk. 20.00	Minimum Tk. 20.00

Up to 5,00,000.00 @ 0.15%		Tk. 200.00	Minimum Tk. 200.0
Over 5,00,000.00 @ 0.10% Minimum		Tk. 600.00	Minimum Tk. 200.0
Over 5,00,000.00 @ 0.10% Maximum		Tk. 3,000.00	Maximum Tk. 3,000.00
Postal Charge		Tk. 30.00	At actual / Min. Tk. 30.00
Telegram Charge		Tk. 60.00	At actual / Min. Tk. 60.00
Telex Charge		Tk. 50.00	Tk. 50.00 / Minute
Telephone Charge		Tk. 40.00	At actual / Min. Tk. 40.00

<b>Charges for RFCD Account</b>			
Remittance by TT(FC) through Foreign Correspondents		Comm. Tk. 1,000 & SWIFT Charge (at actual)	
Issuance of F.C. Drafts on Bangladesh Bank		Tk. 500	
Issuance of F.C. Drafts on Foreign Correspondents		Tk. 1,000	

<b>Pay Order issuance fee</b>			
Up to Tk. 1,000		Tk. 20.00	
>Tk. 1,000 to Tk. 100,000		Tk. 50.00	
>Tk. 100,001		Tk. 100.00	

<b>Passport Endorsement fee</b>			
Account Holder		Tk. 300.00	
Non-Account Holder		Tk. 300.00	

<b>Foreign Exchange Related Service</b>			
Student File Opening		Tk. 6,000	
Student File Renewal		Tk. 6,000	
Student File NOC/Closing		Tk. 1,000	
Student File Transfer to other Bank		Tk. 2,000	
Student File Certificate Fee		Tk. 500	

<b>Collection</b>			
<b>Inward Remittance</b>			
Inward Remittance to Prime Bank Account (Wage Earners)		Free	
Inward Remittance to Other Bank Account (Wage Earners)		Free	
Inward Remittance to Prime Bank Account (Commercial)		Free	
Inward Remittance to Other Bank Account (Commercial)		(Up to Tk 100,000: Tk. 100, Tk. 100,001-Tk. 500,000: Tk. 200, Tk. 500,001-Tk 1,000,000: Tk 300,	

		Above Tk. 10,00,000: Tk. 500) + SWIFT/FDD/RTGS Charge + Postal Charge	
Cancellation of Inward Remittance		Tk. 200 + SWIFT Charge	
Investigation of Inward Remittance		Up to Tk. 750 + SWIFT Charge	
Spot Cash Remittance at Counter		Free	
Stamp Charge against Spot Cash Remittance		Free	

<b>Payments</b>			
<b>Outward Remittance</b>			
Outward Remittance		Up to Equivalent FCY of Tk. 1,00,000 - Max Tk.100, Equivalent FCY of Tk. 1,00,001 to Tk. 5,00,000- Max Tk. 200, Equivalent FCY of Tk. 5,00,001 to Tk. 10,00,000- Max Tk. 300, Equivalent FCY of Tk. above 10,00,000 -Max Tk. 500	Plus Swift Charge (at actual) Plus Correspondence Charge (at actual)
Amendment/Investigation of Outward Remittance		Swift Charge (at actual)	
<b>Others</b>			
Issuance of Tax / VAT Realization Certificate		Tk. 200	
Duplicate Issuance of Tax / VAT Realization Certificate		Tk. 200	
Issuance of Encashment Certificate/ Inward Remittance Certificate		Wage Earners: Free Freelancers: Free Mariners: Free Commercial: Tk. 200	
Duplicate Issuance of Encashment Certificate/ Inward Remittance Certificate		Wage Earners: Free Freelancers: Free Mariners: Free Commercial: Tk. 200	
Verification of Encashment Certificate/ Inward Remittance Certificate		Tk. 200	

Issuance of Any Other Kind of Remittance Related Certificates		Tk. 200	
SWIFT Charges		At Actual	Minimum Tk. 300
FDD Issuance Charge		Up to equivalent FCY of Tk.1,00,000 - Tk.100, equivalent FCY of Tk.1,00,001 to Tk.5,00,000 - Tk.200, equivalent FCY of Tk.5,00,001 to Tk.10,00,000 - Tk.300, equivalent FCY of above Tk.10,00,000 - Tk.500	
RTGS Charge		Tk. 86	Minimum RTGS Amount Tk. 1,00,000
Postal Charge		At Actual	Minimum Tk. 30 (per Courier)
FDD Cancellation Charge		Freelancers: Tk. 50 Mariners: Tk. 50 Commercial: Tk. 200	
Correspondence Bank Charges		At actual	
Pre facto Bangladesh Bank approval Processing Fee		Tk. 3,000.00 for 1 <sup>st</sup> permission & Tk. 1,500.00 for renewal	
Post-facto Bangladesh Bank approval Processing Fee		Tk. 3,000.00 for 1 <sup>st</sup> permission & Tk. 1,500.00 for renewal	

<b>Others Fees &amp; Charges</b>			
Cancellation of P/O		Tk. 50.00	
Issuance of duplicate P/O		Tk. 300.00	
Issuance of duplicate DD		Tk. 500.00	
Stop Payment		Tk. 100.00/instruction	
Withdrawn Stop Payment Instruction		Tk. 50.00/instruction	
Statement Verification		Tk. 500.00	
Dormant Account Activation Charge		Free	
Account transfer from One Branch to Another Branch		Same District: Tk. 50.00	

		Different District: Tk. 100.00	
Minimum Balance Maintenance Fee		Free	
Ledger Fee		Free	
Premature Encashment Fee		Free	
Incidental Charges		Free	
Counter Transaction Fee		Free	
NOC against Loan Account		Free	

**Note:**

- \*For Foreign Currency Account, BDT equivalent FCY will be applicable.
- No-Frill accounts are applicable for the un-banked & destitute customer group of the society especially for the Farmers, Freedom Fighters, Disabled Persons, Extreme Poor, Beneficiaries of Social Safety Net program and others. These accounts can be opened with initial deposit of Tk. 10/50/100 considering the eligibility criteria of Bangladesh Bank.
- Downloading Statements and Certificates via MyPrime is completely free of charge.
- This SoC will be effective from 1<sup>st</sup> January, 2026 till 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2026 unless updated.
- VAT is applicable at 15% on all fees and commissions.
- All overseas transactions will be converted using Visa/Mastercard exchange rates, with a foreign currency factor (mark-up) of 3% applied on non-USD transactions.

Name of Consumer Asset Product	Processing Fees		Early/Partial /Full Settlement fee Structure	CIB Charge	Loan Application Form	Change of EMI Date Charge	Penal Interest	Stamp Charges	Legal, Title Search, Deed of Mortgage & IGPA and satisfaction certificate	Charges for Post Disbursement Security Documents (Home Loan)	Surveyor Valuation Charge						
Home Loan	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Disbursement Amount</th><th>Processing Fees</th></tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Up to BDT 50 Lac</td><td>0.50% or BDT 15,000 whichever is Lower</td></tr> <tr> <td>&gt;BDT 50 Lac</td><td>0.30% or BDT 20,000 whichever is Lower</td></tr> </tbody> </table>		Disbursement Amount	Processing Fees	Up to BDT 50 Lac	0.50% or BDT 15,000 whichever is Lower	>BDT 50 Lac	0.30% or BDT 20,000 whichever is Lower	0.5% of the settlement amount	At actual	Free	BDT 2,000	1.5% p.a. on overdue amount	At actual	At actual	At actual	At actual
Disbursement Amount	Processing Fees																
Up to BDT 50 Lac	0.50% or BDT 15,000 whichever is Lower																
>BDT 50 Lac	0.30% or BDT 20,000 whichever is Lower																
<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Disbursement Amount</th><th>Processing Fees</th></tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Up to BDT 50 Lac</td><td>0.50% or BDT 15,000 whichever is Lower</td></tr> <tr> <td>&gt;BDT 50 Lac</td><td>0.30% or BDT 20,000 whichever is Lower</td></tr> </tbody> </table>						Disbursement Amount	Processing Fees	Up to BDT 50 Lac	0.50% or BDT 15,000 whichever is Lower	>BDT 50 Lac	0.30% or BDT 20,000 whichever is Lower	1.5% p.a. on overdue amount	At actual	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Disbursement Amount	Processing Fees																
Up to BDT 50 Lac	0.50% or BDT 15,000 whichever is Lower																
>BDT 50 Lac	0.30% or BDT 20,000 whichever is Lower																
0.50% or BDT 15,000 whichever is Lower						1.5% p.a. on overdue amount	At actual	N/A	N/A	N/A							
Personal Loan	<b>New &amp; Limit Enhancement Loan:</b> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Disbursement Amount</th><th>Processing Fees</th></tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Up to BDT 50 Lac</td><td>0.50% or BDT 15,000 whichever is Lower</td></tr> <tr> <td>&gt;BDT 50 Lac</td><td>0.30% or BDT 20,000 whichever is Lower</td></tr> </tbody> </table>		Disbursement Amount	Processing Fees	Up to BDT 50 Lac	0.50% or BDT 15,000 whichever is Lower	>BDT 50 Lac	0.30% or BDT 20,000 whichever is Lower	Nil	At actual	Free	N/A	EOL charges is 1.5% p.a. above the Retail SOD (FO) & Bullet rate		At actual	N/A	N/A
Disbursement Amount	Processing Fees																
Up to BDT 50 Lac	0.50% or BDT 15,000 whichever is Lower																
>BDT 50 Lac	0.30% or BDT 20,000 whichever is Lower																
<b>Renewal:</b> BDT 2,000																	

Retail Secured EMI/ Prime Quick Loan/ EdLoan Secured - Secured EMI loan	<b>New &amp; Limit Enhancement Loan:</b>		0.5% of the settlement amount	At actual	Free	BDT 2,000	Extra penal interest of 1.5% p.a. on the overdue amount for the overdue period	At actual	N/A	N/A	N/A
	<b>Disbursement Amount</b>	<b>Processing Fees</b>									
	Up to BDT 50 Lac	0.50% or BDT 15,000 whichever is Lower									

- Prime Bank reserves the right to change the fees & commissions without prior notice.
- VAT is applicable at 15% on all fees and commissions.
- Fees/Pricing of any other service shall be as per negotiation with the customer.
- This SoC will be effective from 1<sup>st</sup> January, 2026 till 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2026 unless updated.